Product Description
The ER-1010 is designed as a team player, scaling from
2 to 16 interconnected members, creating its own
“fabric.”  This “fabric,” 2 to 16 1U boxes, provides
unparalleled performance and reliability throughout its
environment. The distributed “fabric” can connect racks
to racks in Datacenters, floors to floors in Enterprises,
and buildings to buildings in a Campus/Metro

EN 61000-3-3
FCC Subpart B, Class A
ILES-003, Class A
Physical Dimensions
• (H) 1.75 in x (W) 17.50 in x (D) 15 in
• (H) 4.45 cm x (W) 44.50 cm x (D) 38.1cm
Reliability
• Minimum 200,000 hrs MTBF, calculated
Environmental
• Storage Temperature: -40° to 70° C
• Operating Humidity:10% to 95% relative
humidity, non-condensing
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
ER-1010 Base Unit: Multilayer switch with 2 open 12 Port Gigabit Fiber/Cooper bays and 2 open 3 Port 10 G-base bays, 1
ER-RJ45-12 12 Port Gigabit Module (RJ-45) copper
ER-SFP-12 12 Port Module with SFP Fiber “GBIC” pluggable module support.
ER-10GE-XFP-3 3 Port 10-Gigabit Ethernet with XFP receptacles
ER-RAST-C 3 Port 10-Gigabit Copper RAST Module
ER-RAST-XFP-1 3 Port 10-Gigabit Fiber RAST with XFP receptacles
SFP Pluggables XFP Pluggables Copper RAST Cables
ER-SFP-SX GBIC with 1000 Base SX (850) ER-XFP-300 300m XFP 10Gb for MMF ER-RAST-C-3 RAST copper cable 3m
ER-SFP-LX GBIC with 1000 Base LX (1310) ER-XFP-10K 10km XFP 10Gb for SMF ER-RAST-C-10 RAST copper cable 10m
ER-SFP-LH GBIC with 1000 Base LH (80km) ER-XFP-40K 40km XFP 10Gb for SMF ER-RAST-C-15 RAST copper cable 15m